
 

 

MODEL: FB1757T 
 SM1704 
 X10 
 HQ22 
 X17s 
 LX3817 
 NB1700Plus 
 JX2417 
 RS200s 
 LS300s 
 

Published: Mar.,2016
Revised: Dec.,2017



 

 

MODEL LIST 

Model Countries (Added Date) 

FB1757T/SM1704 USA (Mar / 2016) 

X10/HQ22 RUS (Mar / 2016) 

X17s DEU&BEL&FRA&NLD&ITA&CHE&AUT (Oct / 2016) 

X17s ESP (Nov / 2016) 

LX3817 USA (Dec / 2016) 

NB1700Plus KOR (Apr / 2017) 

SL170 AUS (Sep / 2017) 

JX2417 CAN (Oct / 2017) 

RS200s/LS300s RUS (Dec / 2017) 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



 

 

Country Code & Abbreviation of Country Name 

 



 

- 1 -

CONTENTS 

 

 

 

 

 (1) MAIN FRAME / COVER ........................................................ 2 

 

 (2) UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM ............................................... 4 

 

 (3) NEEDLE BAR / PRESSER FOOT UNIT ............................... 6 

 

 (4) FEED UNIT ............................................................................ 8 

 

 (5) FEED CONTROL / PATTERN SELECTING MECHANISM ...... 10 

 

 (6) BOBBIN WINDING / NEEDLE THREADING MECHANISM ..... 12 

 

 (7) MAIN MOTOR UNIT ............................................................ 14 

 

 (8) ACCESSORY PARTS / USER MANUAL / PACKAGE ....... 16 

 

   SPARE PARTS .................................................................... 18 

 

 
 

 

 

Note on parts:  

We keep performance parts for this sewing machine for at least 8 years after this model is discontinued. 

Performance parts are the necessary parts to maintain the function of the sewing machine. 



 

- 2 -

(1) MAIN FRAME / COVER 

5

8

6

7

22

23

22

9

21

21 22

22

12

13

10

11

14

17

20
18

19

15

16

16

24

21

21

26
27

25

23

22

4

1

28

 



 

- 3 -

(1) MAIN FRAME / COVER 
No. CODE NAME REMARKS    

1 XG3447001 MATERIAL OF REAR COVER     

2 XF3368101 THREAD GUIDE ASSY     

3 XA3337022 TAPTITE,CUP P M4X20     

4 XF7875001 BOBBIN PRESSER     

5 XF7196001 TAPTITE PAN P (S/P W) 3X14     

6 XE6223001 SPOOL PIN     

7 XA0628121 SPOOL PIN SPRING     

8 XA8851021 SPOOL PIN STAND     

9 XC4077021 BASE PLATE RUBBER     

10 138337022 RUBBER CUSHION A     

11 026350236 WASHER PLAIN M 3.5     

12 XD0573021 WASHER     

13 083361216 TAPTITE PAN B M3.5X12     

14 XG4120001 FRONT COVER SUB ASSY     

15 XG5491101 DECORATION PLATE (FB1757T) 1000058413    

 XG5492101 DECORATION PLATE (SM1704) 1000058413    

 XG6436101 DECORATION PLATE (X10) 1000058413    

 XG6441101 DECORATION PLATE (HQ22) 1000058413    

 XG7851101 DECORATION PLATE (X17s) 1000058413    

 XG8316101 DECORATION PLATE (LX3817) 1000058413    

 XG8822101 DECORATION PLATE (NB1700Plus) 1000058413    

 XG9912001 DECORATION PLATE (SL170)     

 XG9148001 DECORATION PLATE (JX2417)     

 XH2251001 DECORATION PLATE (RS200s)     

 XH2249001 DECORATION PLATE (LS300s)     

16 XC4077021 BASE PLATE RUBBER     

17 XG4124001 FACE PLATE ASSY     

18 XE9351002 FACE PLATE CUTTER HOLDER     

  (SL170, JX2417, RS200s, LS300s)     

 XE9351001 FACE PLATE CUTTER HOLDER (OTHER)     

19 X80321021 NT LOWER THREAD CUTTER     

20 085311016 TAPTITE BIND B M3X10     

21 0A5401006 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10     

22 XA3337022 TAPTITE,CUP P M4X20     

23 085301616 TAPTITE BIND P M3X16     

24 XG4126001 ACCESSORY TABLE     

25 XG4082101 PATTERN SELECTING DIAL 1000056455    

26 XZ5031001 TAPTITE PAN P (S/P W) 3X12     

27 026350236 WASHER PLAIN M 3.5     

28 XG0197001 LOWER THREAD GUIDE LABEL     

  (FB1757T, SM1704, LX3817, NB1700Plus,      

  JX2417)     

 XG0198001 LOWER THREAD GUIDE LABEL     

  (OTHER)     



 

- 4 -

(2) UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 

2

3

4

5

6

9

8
7

87

1

 



 

- 5 -

(2) UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 
No. CODE NAME REMARKS    

1 XG5932001 UPPER SHAFT SUPPLY ASSY NJ     

2 XG4409001 PULLEY     

3 XE5842001 TIMING BELT 420-5KC-6     

4 XG3460001 TENSION PULLEY ASSY     

5 021400206 NUT 2 M4     

6 XC7567051 SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X12     

7 132421021 BUSHING PRESSER     

8 X57908021 TAPTITE,BIND S M4X10     

9 012500532 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5     

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       



 

- 6 -

(3) NEEDLE BAR / PRESSER FOOT UNIT 

(For models
equipped

with Needle
threader)

(For models
not equipped
with Needle

threader)

28

27

21

33

32

19

11

12

13

14

18

15

17

22

23
35

37

38
36

9

7

6

5

10

25

24

29

30

34

20

2

1

31

26

4

83

16

 



 

- 7 -

(3) NEEDLE BAR / PRESSER FOOT UNIT 
No. CODE NAME REMARKS No. CODE NAME REMARKS

1 XG5080001 NEEDLE UNIT SUPPLY ASSY NJ  32 XG7515001 NEEDLE THREAD LEVER ASSY  

  (FB1757T, SL170)   (For models equipped with Needle threader)  

 XG5081001 NEEDLE UNIT SUPPLY ASSY NJ  33 0A5260606 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M2.6X6  

  (SM1704, X10, X17s, LX3817, RS200s, LS300s)   (For models equipped with Needle threader)  

 XG6137001 NEEDLE UNIT SUPPLY ASSY NJ  34 XG4139001 LED HOLDER (HQ22, JX2417)  

  (HQ22, JX2417)  35 060400816 SCREW BIND M4X8 (HQ22, JX2417)  

 XG6855001 NEEDLE UNIT SUPPLY ASSY NJ  36 XZ0074021 TAPTITE,CUP S 4X16  

  (NB1700Plus)  37 XE9462001 CUP SCREW M3X20  

2 XG3466001 BASE HOLDER ASSY  38 0A5401006 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10  

3 XG3468001 SHAFT     

4 XF3412001 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER LINK     

5 XF3413001 SPRING     

6 XF3414001 WASHER     

7 048040346 RETAINING RING E4     

8 060300816 SCREW BIND M3X8     

9 XC3037021 SCREW3X10     

10 XF3415101 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER     

11 XG3469001 PRESSER BAR     

12 XG3470001 PRESSER BAR CLAMP     

13 X59642021 SCREW     

14 XE2555101 PRESSER FOOT HOLDER ASSY     

  (Metal Model)     

 XF3421101 PRESSER FOOT HOLDER     

  (Plastic Model)     

15 XC4901121 ZIGZAG PRESSER FOOT     

16 XG1343001 SCREW SM3.57-40X8     

17 XC4900021 SPRING     

18 XG3471101 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER SPRING     

19 XE3825002 NEEDLE BAR ASSY N     

20 XE3827001 NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW     

21 XG4133001 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER SUB ASSY     

  (For models equipped with Needle threader)     

22 XZ5094101 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASSY     

23 012400432 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4     

24 XG4138101 NEEDLE THREAD POSITION SETTER     

  (For models equipped with Needle threader)     

25 XZ5106201 SCREW. M2.6     

  (For models equipped with Needle threader)     

26 XF3433001 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER GUIDE     

27 XF3434001 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER PRESSER     

28 021300206 NUT 2 M3     

29 XC8564031 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER     

30 XE1999001 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57-40X7 L     

31 XG3475001 SPRING     



 

- 8 -

(4) FEED UNIT 

(Metal Model) (Plastic Model)

(For models equipped with  
  Quick-set bobbin)

(For models not
equipped with

Quick-set bobbin)

1

46

45

42

44

47

43

55

52

12

54

33

32

54

31

34

37

36

41

14

30

30

21

22 13

24
23

25

25

19

16

16
26

26

27

28

29
20

15

17
18

15

59

59
60

57

49

54

54

56

48

2

9
58

4

53

3

3

2

9

8

7

5

6

50
51

10

11

55

54
55

39

38

40

35

35

 



 

- 9 -

(4) FEED UNIT 
No. CODE NAME REMARKS No. CODE NAME REMARKS

1 XG5933001 FEED UNIT SUPPLY ASSY NJ  33 XF3468001 SPRING ASSIST PLATE  

  (Metal Model)  34 XC6055021 SCREW, BIND M3X3  

 XG5934001 FEED UNIT SUPPLY ASSY NJ  35 XF5807001 NEEDLE PLATE B  

  (Plastic Model)   (For models equipped with Quick-set bobbin)  

 XG5082001 FEED UNIT SUPPLY ASSY NJ  XF3470101 NEEDLE PLATE B  

  (X10, HQ22: Metal Model)   (For models not equipped with Quick-set bobbin)  

 XG7895001 FEED UNIT SUPPLY ASSY NJ  36 XF3471301 NEEDLE PLATE A  

  (X17s)  37 0A2260606 SCREW PAN (P WASHER) M2.6X6  

2 XE9837001 OUTER ROTARY HOOK ASSY  38 XE9334002 CUTTER COVER  

  (Metal Model)   (For models equipped with Quick-set bobbin)  

 XG4230001 OUTER ROTARY HOOK ASSY  39 120454021 RETAINING RING,CS3  

  (Plastic Model)   (For models equipped with Quick-set bobbin)  

 XG5199001 OUTER ROTARY HOOK ASSY Z  40 X80321021 NT LOWER THREAD CUTTER  

  (RS200s, LS300s)   (For models equipped with Quick-set bobbin)  

3 137805022 SPACER (Metal Model)  41 XG3492001 LOWER SHAFT SUB ASSY  

4 137976021 WASHER 6 (Metal Model)  42 X52664020 LOWER SHAFT BUSHING  

5 XC0063021 MAGNET (Plastic Model)  43 048060346 RETAINING RING E6  

6 XC8989020 WASHER (Plastic Model)  44 X51383020 WASHER,THRUST  

7 X53183021 WASHER (Plastic Model)  45 XF3478001 LOWER SHAFT WASHER  

8 X50546020 WASHER,THRUST (Plastic Model)  46 XF3479001 LOWER SHAFT SPRING  

9 XD1943021 OUTER ROTARY HOOK SHAFT  47 XF3481001 BUSHING PRESSER  

10 014400632 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6  48 XC4943021 TIMING PULLEY D  

11 XG3477001 SHAFT SUPPORTER  49 014500532 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X5  

12 XG3478001 VERTICAL LEVER  50 X52664020 LOWER SHAFT BUSHING  

13 XG6023001 FEED ARM A SUB ASSY 1000055342 51 048060346 RETAINING RING E6  

14 XG3482001 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT  52 XG3494101 FEED HOLDER  

15 137999020 POLYESTER SLIDER  53 XG3495001 NEEDLE PLATE HOLDER  

16 048030346 RETAINING RING E3  54 XZ5031001 TAPTITE PAN P (S/P W) 3X12  

17 XF3450001 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT WASHER  55 0A5401006 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10  

18 XF3451001 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT SPRING  56 132421021 BUSHING PRESSER  

19 XG3484001 FEED STAND  57 X57908021 TAPTITE,BIND S M4X10  

20 XF3455001 VERTICAL ADJUSTER SCREW  58 XG4227001 INNER ROTARY HOOK ASSY 1000054756

21 XG3485001 VERTICAL FEED SPRING PLATE   (SM1704, X17s, LX3817, JX2417)  

22 XC6055021 SCREW, BIND M3X3  XE7756101 INNER ROTARY HOOK ASSY (OTHER)  

23 XG3486001 SPRING  59 XE9735001 SCREW NEEDLE PLATE  

24 XG3487001 FEED DOG  60 XF2404001 SLIDE PLATE SUPPLY ASSY  

25 XC3037021 SCREW3X10     

26 XF3460001 FEED ARM A PIN     

27 XG6025001 FEED ARM B ASSY 1000055342    

28 XF3464001 FEED SUPPORTING PLATE     

29 087411016 TAPTITE CUP B M4X10     

30 087411416 TAPTITE CUP B M4X14     

31 XG3489001 INNER ROTARY HOOK PLATE ASSY     

32 XF3467001 SPRING PLATE     



 

- 10 -

(5) FEED CONTROL / PATTERN SELECTING MECHANISM 

15

16

12

7

6

17
14

18

1

5

9

8

10
11

3

4

13

2

4

 



 

- 11 -

(5) FEED CONTROL / PATTERN SELECTING MECHANISM 
No. CODE NAME REMARKS    

  FEED CONTROL MECHANISM     

1 XG3496001 FEED CONNECTING LEVER ASSY     

2 060400816 SCREW BIND M4X8     

  PATTERN SELECTING MECHANISM     

3 XF9073101 PATTERN SELECT UNIT ASSY L17     

4 X57908021 TAPTITE,BIND S M4X10     

5 XF3514101 FEED REGULATOR PLATE A ASSY     

6 XF3518201 FEED REGULATOR PLATE B     

7 XF3519001 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW     

8 X56960021 NUT 4     

9 102707023 WASHER     

10 026040236 WASHER PLAIN M 4     

11 048030346 RETAINING RING E3     

12 XE9262201 SPRING EXTENSION C     

13 048050346 RETAINING RING E5     

14 XG3520001 ZIGZAG ADJUSTING NUT     

15 048040346 RETAINING RING E4     

16 XG3521001 ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD     

17 0A4300806 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8     

18 XG3522001 REVERSE SEWING BUTTON T1     

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       



 

- 12 -

(6) BOBBIN WINDING / NEEDLE THREADING MECHANISM 

17

17

20

20

14

19

21

18

6

13

15

16

1

2

3

5

4

 



 

- 13 -

(6) BOBBIN WINDING / NEEDLE THREADING MECHANISM 
No. CODE NAME REMARKS    

  BOBBIN WINDING MECHANISM     

1 XG3523001 BOBBIN WINDER ASSY NJ     

2 120448021 BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND     

3 XG3524001 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET     

4 XF8372001 BOBBIN WINDER SPRING     

5 XC7567051 SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X12     

  NEEDLE THREADING MECHANISM     

6 XG3525101 UPPER TENSION CONTROL DIAL 1000056696    

7 XF3537101 TENSION CONTROL NUT 1000056696    

8 XF3538101 THREAD TENSION DISC PRESSER 1000056696    

9 X55629051 TENSION DISC 1000056696    

10 XG5433001 TENSION DISC PLATE 1000056696    

11 XG3528101 TENSION CONTROL STUD 1000056696    

12 XG3529001 TENSION CONTROL KNOB 1000056696    

13 X55821051 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING     

14 X55630051 TENSION SPRING     

15 085311016 TAPTITE BIND B M3X10     

16 XF3541101 THREAD TENSION LABEL     

17 XC7567051 SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X12     

18 XF3533001 UPPER TENSION CONTROL RELEASER     

19 XG3531001 TENSION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT     

20 048040346 RETAINING RING E4     

21 XZ0074021 TAPTITE,CUP S 4X16     

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       



 

- 14 -

(7) MAIN MOTOR UNIT 

120V

220 to 240V

9

12

12

10

11

18

12

1

5

7

7

17

15

16

14

2

3
4

6

6

13

6

8

1

 



 

- 15 -

(7) MAIN MOTOR UNIT 
No. CODE NAME REMARKS    

1 XG5084001 MOTOR 3P SUPPLY ASSY NJ 120#2     

  (FB1757T: 120V)     

 XG5936001 MOTOR 3P SUPPLY ASSY NJ 120     

  (SM1704, LX3817: 120V, JX2417)     

 XG5083001 MOTOR 3P SUPPLY ASSY NJ 230     

  (220-240V)     

 XG6370001 MOTOR 3P SUPPLY ASSY NJ 240     

  (SL170)     

2 XF3555001 MOTOR T-PULLEY 15     

3 XE9183001 FRANGE     

4 048030346 RETAINING RING E3     

5 XF3556001 TIMING BELT 50S2M520     

6 XC7567051 SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X12     

7 XG1352001 TAPTITE PAN B (S/P W) 4X21     

8 X57908021 TAPTITE,BIND S M4X10     

9 XC7359021 FOOT CONTROLLER:KD-1902 (USA)     

 XD0852121 FOOT CONTROLLER:KD-2902KOREA     

  (KOR)     

 XE0629001 FOOT CONTROLLER:KD-2902AUS (AUS)     

 XC7438521 FOOT CONTROLLER:KD-2902     

  (OTHER)     

10 XF4141001 LED LAMP SUPPLY ASSY:J     

11 XC7566051 SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X8     

12 XF3794001 CORD CLAMP:WL-3/16     

13 XF5804001 MOTOR SUPPORTER (120V)     

14 XG3463001 TENSION PULLEY HOLDER B ASSY     

15 XF7356001 MOTOR TENSION PULLEY ASSY     

16 XG5236001 SPRING     

17 048030346 RETAINING RING E3     

18 060400816 SCREW BIND M4X8     

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       



 

- 16 -

(8) ACCESSORY PARTS / USER MANUAL / PACKAGE 

(INSTRUCTION BOOK) (for PRINTED MATTER)

(INSTRUCTION DVD)(STANDARD WARRANTY)

(for ACCESSORY
PARTS)

(REGISTRATION SHEET) (2&5 WARRANTY) (QUICK REFERENCE
GUIDE)

(ADDITIONAL ACC
INSERTION)

(UKRAINIAN ROHS
INSERTION)

(INSERTION)(STOP INSERTION)

(for QUICK
REFERENCE GUIDE)

3 42

18 19

6

24
20 21 22

1

23

26 282725

5

8

7

9 10

31
29

35

30

32

33

34

13

12

16 14

15 17

11

 



 

- 17 -

(8) ACCESSORY PARTS / USER MANUAL / PACKAGE 
No. CODE NAME REMARKS No. CODE NAME REMARKS

  ACCESSORY PARTS  XF4108001 QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE   

1 XF3557001 NEEDLE PLATE FIXING METAL   (X10, SL170, RS200s, LS300s)  

2 XE9369001 ZIPPER FOOT  XG4030001 QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE (HQ22)  

3 ACC BOBBIN  XG4710001 QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE  

4 XE5328001 NEEDLE SET(3PCS)   (NB1700Plus, JX2417)  

5 XC6063021 FEED DOG COVER  24 XG4841001 INSTRUCTION DVD NTSC  

  (FB1757T, SM1704, JX2417)   (FB1757T, SM1704, LX3817)  

6 XD0789021 BAG,120X135C  XG6245001 INSTRUCTION DVD NTSC AP (NB1700Plus)  

7 XG3488001 EXTRA SPOOL PIN (FB1757T, SM1704)  XG6368001 INSTRUCTION DVD PAL AP (SL170)  

8 X57521021 NEEDLE PACKAGE (1 PCE)  XG4856001 INSTRUCTION DVD PAL (OTHER)  

  (FB1757T, SM1704)  25 XE9618001 STOP INSERTION A5 (USA)  

9 XE2137001 BUTTON SEWING FOOT (FB1757T, SM1704)  26 XG5950001 ADDITIONAL ACC INSERTION FB17  

10 X59369321 BUTTON HOLE FOOT ASSY   (FB1757T)  

11 XG5863001 WIDE TABLE CARTON ASSY  XG5166001 ADDITIONAL ACC INSERTION JX31  

  (FB1757T, HQ22)   (SM1704)  

12 XF1021101 WIDE TABLE FOOT (FB1757T, HQ22)  27 XF3999101 INSERTION FOR AC POWER (USA)  

13 XF1283101 WIDE TABLE FOOT SUB  XF0300101 INSERTION WEEE  

  (FB1757T, HQ22)  XF0404001 INSERTION  

14 XF1332001 WIDE TABLE CARTON (FB1757T, HQ22)  XF6550001 STOP INSERTION CANADA (CAN)  

15 XG4645001 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (FB1757T, HQ22)  XH2319001 CU INSERTION LS300S (LS300s)  

16 XF1069101 PAD (FB1757T, HQ22)  28 XE9897001 UKRAINIAN ROHS INSERTION (RUS)  

17 X61231021 BAG 400X500H (FB1757T, HQ22)   PACKAGE  

  USER MANUAL  29 XG5951001 COLOR CARTON MODEL:FB1757T  

18 XG3639101 INSTRUCTION BOOK ENG/SPA 1000054509  (FB1757T)  

  (English/Spanish)  XG5955001 COLOR CARTON MODEL:SM1704 (SM1704)  

 XG4028001 INSTRUCTION BOOK RUS   XG6439001 COLOR CARTON MODEL:X10 (X10)  

  (Russian)  XG6444001 COLOR CARTON MODEL:HQ22 (HQ22)  

 XG4029001 INSTRUCTION BOOK UKR/KAZ  XG7904001 COLOR CARTON MODEL:X17S (X17s)  

  (Ukrainian/Kazakh)  XG8319001 COLOR CARTON MODEL:LX3817 (LX3817)  

 XG7482001 BASIC OPERATION MANUAL FRE (French)  XG8826001 HG CARTON MODEL:NB1700PLUS  

 XG7483001 BASIC OPERATION MANUAL GER (German)   (NB1700Plus)  

 XG7484001 BASIC OPERATION MANUAL DUT (Dutch)  XG9914001 COLOR CARTON MODEL:SL170  

 XG7485001 BASIC OPERATION MANUAL ITA (Italian)  XH2038001 COLOR CARTON MODEL:JX2417 (JX2417)  

 XG7481001 BASIC OPERATION MANUAL SPA (Spanish)  XH2324001 COLOR CARTON MODEL:RS200S (RS200s)  

 XG5721001 INSTRUCTION BOOK KOR (Korean)  XH2320001 COLOR CARTON MODEL:LS300S (LS300s)  

 XG3638001 INSTRUCTION BOOK ENG (English)  30 XE9881001 BAG 630X630H  

 XG5220001 INSTRUCTION BOOK FRE (French)  31 XG4127001 POLYSTYRENE FOAM ASSY X8  

19 130800021 BAG 230X310H  32 XG4637001 PRESSER PAD  

20 XF5055101 STANDARD WARRANTY FOR US (USA)  33 XF5448001 CONTROLLER PAD  

 XE8671001 WARRANTY CARD BROTHER CANADA (CAN)  34 XF1795001 PAPER BAND (for quick reference guide)  

21 XE9639001 REGISTRATION SHEET (USA)  35 XG5868001 PAD (for wide table)  

22 XF6323101 2&5 WARRANTY FOR US (USA)     

23 XF5978101 QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE EN     

  (FB1757T, SM1704, LX3817)     



 

- 18 -

SPARE PARTS 
 



 

- 19 -

SPARE PARTS 
No. CODE NAME REMARKS    

  GAUGE     

1 XC2276001 TENSION GAUGE 100     

2 XC2277001 PUSH PULL GAUGE     

3 XC2278001 FEED GAUGE     

  GREASE, OIL     

4 XC8385001 MOLYKOTE EM30L     

5 XC8387001 EPNOC AP (N) 0     

6 XC8386001 MOLYKOTE M DISPERSION     

7 XC8388001 FBK OIL RO 100     

8 XG3677001 OILER SUPPLY ASSY (EUROPE)     

 XZ0206051 OILER B ASSY (OTHER)     

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

23C16HF888X87 


	CONTENTS
	(1) MAIN FRAME / COVER
	(2) UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM
	(3) NEEDLE BAR / PRESSER FOOT UNIT
	(4) FEED UNIT
	(5) FEED CONTROL /  PATTERN SELECTTING MECHANISM
	(6) BOBBIN WINDING / NEEDLE THREADING MECHANISM
	(7) MAIN MOTOR UNIT
	(8) ACCESSORY PARTS / USER MANUAL / PACKAGE
	SPARE PARTS



